

**C482 No.2 of 2020**

**Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.**

None is present for the applicant.

Mr. Sachin Panwar, learned brief holder for the State.

Misc. application with counter affidavit (IA No.10168 of 2020) is taken on record.

List this matter on 14.01.2021

**(R.C. Khulbe, J.)**  
**02.12.2020**

R.D.