

C-482 No. 2 of 2020

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. M.S. Pal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sachin, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. with Ms. Sonika Khulbe, Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the private respondent.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.2, is taken on record. Misc. Application (IA) No.10169 of 2021, stands disposed of accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let it be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter along with C-482 No.130 of 2022.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

24.03.2022

Sanjay