

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.08.2022</u>		<p>C-482 No. 2 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Pal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sachin, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Bisht, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Yashpal Arya, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate the private respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent no.2.</p> <p>The interim order, if any, would stand extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 23.08.2022</p> <p>Nahid</p>